
Stage 6 FINAL Results 
Castlebar 
Organisation: Irish Road Club Country: IRL 
Class: na . 
Winner's Time: 2h13'48"  Deadline: None 

Race Dist: 85.00 kms / 52.86 Miles 
Total Dist: 526.70 kms / 327.53 
miles 

Speed: 38.12 kph / 23.70 mph Average: 37.51 kph / 23.33 mph 
Number of Starters:  62 Number of Finishers:  62 
  
  
Issued: 19/07/2009 14:25   

 

2009 
 

Stage 6 Stage Result 
 PL No. UCI Code Name TM Team Time @ 
 1 38  Segers,Joren  Hand in Hand Baal 2h13'48"  
 2 4  Williams,Peter  Stena Ireland 2h13'48"  
 3 25  Schils,Dominic  Lotto Olympia Interbike 2h13'48"  
 4 54  Wennekes,Robin  WV Eemland  Holland  2 2h13'48"  
 5 26  Hales,Jake  Lotto Olympia Interbike 2h13'48"  
 6 12  van Gesselleen,Jon.  South Africa 1 2h13'48"  
 7 5  Doona,Sean  Ireland Devl Squad 2h13'48"  
 8 18  Opdam,Tim  Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 2h13'48"  
 9 19  de Greef,Robbert  Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 2h13'48"  
 10 41  Bailey,Matt  BCF  West Midlands 2h13'48"  
 11 28  Graham,Rob  Lotto Olympia Interbike 2h13'48"  
 12 42  Bowater,Perry  BCF  West Midlands 2h13'48"  
 13 11  Meintjes,Louis  South Africa 1 2h13'48"  
 14 1  Prendergast,Charles  Stena Ireland 2h13'48"  
 15 46  Johnson,Adam  Isle of Man 2h13'48"  
 16 9  Nel,JC  South Africa 1 2h13'48"  
 17 56  Allen,Tim  VC LINCOLN 2h13'48"  
 18 22  Knoops,Mark  Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 2h13'48"  
 19 32  Shirlaw,Jamie  North of England 2h13'48"  
 20 59  Moylett,Sean  Donamon  Dynamos 2h13'48"  
 21 10  Haasbroek,Ivan  South Africa 1 2h13'48"  
 22 6  Lille,Peter  Ireland Devl Squad 2h13'48"  
 23 34  O'Connor,Axel  Leinster 2h13'48"  
 24 67  Terlouw,Tom  WV Eemland  Holland  2 2h13'48"  
 25 17  Kleinloog,Tim  Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 2h13'48"  
 26 20  Kops,Twan  Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 2h13'48"  
 27 36  Bracken,Andrew  Leinster 2h13'48"  
 28 13  Gronum,Waldo  South Africa 2 2h13'48"  
 29 57  Alton,Bryan  Clonmel 2h13'48"  
 30 39  Smet,Steven  Hand in Hand Baal 2h13'48"  
 31 52  Bounida,Khalid  WV Eemland Holland 2h13'48"  
 32 30  Brooking,Lawrence  North of England 2h13'48"  
 33 55  Marshal,Rowan  Bynea Wales 2h13'48"  
 34 16  Visser,Jacques  South Africa 2 2h13'48"  
 35 47  Kelly,Joe  Isle of Man 2h13'48"  
 36 31  Gregg,Mike  North of England 2h13'48"  
 37 15  Smith,Brandon  South Africa 2 2h13'48"  
 38 8  Clancy,Stephen  Ireland Devl Squad 2h13'48"  
 39 27  Waller,Jack  Lotto Olympia Interbike 2h13'48"  
 40 60  Feeley,Thomas  Donamon  Dynamos 2h13'48"  
 41 21  Salentijn,Sjors  Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 2h13'48"  
 42 48  Nicholson,Chris  Isle of Man 2h13'48"  
 43 65  Strachan,Stuart G.  South Africa C 2h13'48"  
 44 63  Schoolmeesters,Atse  Hand in Hand Baal 2h13'48"  
 45 37  Hof,Thomas  Hand in Hand Baal 2h13'48"  
 46 14  Herbst,Pieter  South Africa 2 2h13'48"  
 47 68  Grahm,Hamish  Unattached. 2h13'48"  
 48 53  van Wachtendonk,Arjan  WV Eemland  Holland  2 2h13'48"  
 49 58  Keane,Gavin  Donamon  Dynamos 2h13'48"  
 50 45  Cregeen,Jonathan  Isle of Man 2h13'48"  
 51 2  Henry,Stuart  Stena Ireland 2h13'48"  
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 52 3  Bremner,Philip  Stena Ireland 2h13'48"  
 53 43  Cooper,John  BCF  West Midlands 2h13'57" @09" 
 54 44  Berry,Ben  BCF  West Midlands 2h13'57" @ s/t 
 55 40  van Dessel,Kristof  Unattached 2h13'59" @11" 
 56 33  Campbell,Conor  Leinster 2h13'59" @ s/t 
 57 62  Dunlop,James  Herbalife Wheelbase 2h14'05" @17" 
 58 23  Verdult,Jelle  Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 2h23'43" @09'55" 
 59 35  Corbally,Thomas  Leinster 2h23'44" @09'56" 
 60 51  de Jong,Robert  WV Eemland Holland 2h25'17" @11'29" 
 61 49  van Ee,Raymond  WV Eemland Holland 2h29'55" @16'07" 
 62 64  Ryan,Simon  Dan Morrissey 2h29'55" @ s/t 
 

 

Primes 

KoM Cat 3: at 26km 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 9 Nel,J  5pts  
 2 48 Nicholson,C  3pts  
 3 19 de Greef,R  1pt  

Team Stage Placing 

PL Name Time 
 1 Lotto Olympia Interbike 6h41'24" 
 2 South Africa 1 6h41'24" 
 3 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 6h41'24" 
 4 Stena Ireland 6h41'24" 
 5 Ireland Devl Squad 6h41'24" 
 6 Hand in Hand Baal 6h41'24" 
 7 WV Eemland  Holland  2 6h41'24" 
 8 North of England 6h41'24" 
 9 Isle of Man 6h41'24" 
10 South Africa 2 6h41'24" 
11 Donamon  Dynamos 6h41'24" 
12 BCF  West Midlands 6h41'33" 
13 Leinster 6h41'35" 
14 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 6h51'19" 
15 WV Eemland Holland 7h09'00" 



Stage 6 FINAL Results, Page: 3 © Séamus Shortall 2007 
 

General Classification 
 PL No. STG Time/Pl Name CAT Team GC Time @ 
 1 41 2h13'48"/10 Bailey,Matt J1 BCF  West Midlands 14h04'45"  
 2 11 2h13'48"/13 Meintjes,Louis J1 South Africa 1 14h04'52" @07" 
 3 1 2h13'48"/14 Prendergast,Charles J2 Stena Ireland 14h05'34" @49" 
 4 42 2h13'48"/12 Bowater,Perry J1 BCF  West Midlands 14h05'50" @01'05" 
 5 30 2h13'48"/32 Brooking,Lawrence J1 North of England 14h05'59" @01'14" 
 6 25 2h13'48"/3 Schils,Dominic J2 Lotto Olympia Interbike 14h06'20" @01'35" 
 7 19 2h13'48"/9 de Greef,Robbert J2 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 14h07'03" @02'18" 
 8 38 2h13'48"/1 Segers,Joren J2 Hand in Hand Baal 14h07'57" @03'12" 
 9 10 2h13'48"/21 Haasbroek,Ivan J2 South Africa 1 14h08'00" @03'15" 
 10 52 2h13'48"/31 Bounida,Khalid J2 WV Eemland Holland 14h08'21" @03'36" 
 11 47 2h13'48"/35 Kelly,Joe J1 Isle of Man 14h08'37" @03'52" 
 12 31 2h13'48"/36 Gregg,Mike J1 North of England 14h09'27" @04'42" 
 13 53 2h13'48"/48 van Wachtendonk,Arjan J2 WV Eemland  Holland  2 14h10'56" @06'11" 
 14 20 2h13'48"/26 Kops,Twan J2 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 14h11'07" @06'22" 
 15 32 2h13'48"/19 Shirlaw,Jamie J1 North of England 14h11'26" @06'41" 
 16 39 2h13'48"/30 Smet,Steven J2 Hand in Hand Baal 14h11'27" @06'42" 
 17 9 2h13'48"/16 Nel,JC J2 South Africa 1 14h11'45" @07'00" 
 18 55 2h13'48"/33 Marshal,Rowan J2 Bynea Wales 14h13'30" @08'45" 
 19 22 2h13'48"/18 Knoops,Mark J1 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 14h13'55" @09'10" 
 20 26 2h13'48"/5 Hales,Jake J2 Lotto Olympia Interbike 14h14'19" @09'34" 
 21 4 2h13'48"/2 Williams,Peter J2 Stena Ireland 14h14'41" @09'56" 
 22 17 2h13'48"/25 Kleinloog,Tim J2 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 14h14'50" @10'05" 
 23 12 2h13'48"/6 van Gesselleen,Jon. J2 South Africa 1 14h15'06" @10'21" 
 24 67 2h13'48"/24 Terlouw,Tom J1 WV Eemland  Holland  2 14h16'05" @11'20" 
 25 6 2h13'48"/22 Lille,Peter J2 Ireland Devl Squad 14h16'26" @11'41" 
 26 5 2h13'48"/7 Doona,Sean J2 Ireland Devl Squad 14h16'54" @12'09" 
 27 27 2h13'48"/39 Waller,Jack J1 Lotto Olympia Interbike 14h16'54" = s/t 
 28 8 2h13'48"/38 Clancy,Stephen J1 Ireland Devl Squad 14h17'13" @12'28" 
 29 59 2h13'48"/20 Moylett,Sean J2 Donamon  Dynamos 14h17'29" @12'44" 
 30 34 2h13'48"/23 O'Connor,Axel J2 Leinster 14h18'13" @13'28" 
 31 48 2h13'48"/42 Nicholson,Chris J1 Isle of Man 14h18'25" @13'40" 
 32 63 2h13'48"/44 Schoolmeesters,Atse J2 Hand in Hand Baal 14h18'29" @13'44" 
 33 43 2h13'57"/53 Cooper,John J2 BCF  West Midlands 14h18'39" @13'54" 
 34 14 2h13'48"/46 Herbst,Pieter J2 South Africa 2 14h19'17" @14'32" 
 35 65 2h13'48"/43 Strachan,Stuart G. J1 South Africa C 14h19'30" @14'45" 
 36 60 2h13'48"/40 Feeley,Thomas J2 Donamon  Dynamos 14h24'07" @19'22" 
 37 16 2h13'48"/34 Visser,Jacques J1 South Africa 2 14h24'29" @19'44" 
 38 37 2h13'48"/45 Hof,Thomas J1 Hand in Hand Baal 14h25'12" @20'27" 
 39 28 2h13'48"/11 Graham,Rob J2 Lotto Olympia Interbike 14h25'21" @20'36" 
 40 18 2h13'48"/8 Opdam,Tim J2 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 14h25'24" @20'39" 
 41 40 2h13'59"/55 van Dessel,Kristof J1 Unattached 14h25'44" @20'59" 
 42 21 2h13'48"/41 Salentijn,Sjors J2 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 14h25'51" @21'06" 
 43 2 2h13'48"/51 Henry,Stuart J2 Stena Ireland 14h27'03" @22'18" 
 44 56 2h13'48"/17 Allen,Tim J2 VC LINCOLN 14h27'40" @22'55" 
 45 58 2h13'48"/49 Keane,Gavin J1 Donamon  Dynamos 14h28'09" @23'24" 
 46 3 2h13'48"/52 Bremner,Philip J2 Stena Ireland 14h30'13" @25'28" 
 47 62 2h14'05"/57 Dunlop,James J1 Herbalife Wheelbase 14h30'32" @25'47" 
 48 68 2h13'48"/47 Grahm,Hamish J1 Unattached. 14h34'55" @30'10" 
 49 54 2h13'48"/4 Wennekes,Robin J1 WV Eemland  Holland  2 14h37'03" @32'18" 
 50 46 2h13'48"/15 Johnson,Adam J1 Isle of Man 14h37'25" @32'40" 
 51 44 2h13'57"/54 Berry,Ben J2 BCF  West Midlands 14h37'59" @33'14" 
 52 23 2h23'43"/58 Verdult,Jelle J1 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 14h38'14" @33'29" 
 53 36 2h13'48"/27 Bracken,Andrew J1 Leinster 14h41'37" @36'52" 
 54 45 2h13'48"/50 Cregeen,Jonathan J1 Isle of Man 14h42'34" @37'49" 
 55 13 2h13'48"/28 Gronum,Waldo J1 South Africa 2 14h45'25" @40'40" 
 56 57 2h13'48"/29 Alton,Bryan J2 Clonmel 14h45'53" @41'08" 
 57 15 2h13'48"/37 Smith,Brandon J2 South Africa 2 14h54'33" @49'48" 
 58 51 2h25'17"/60 de Jong,Robert J1 WV Eemland Holland 14h55'02" @50'17" 
 59 33 2h13'59"/56 Campbell,Conor J2 Leinster 14h55'39" @50'54" 
 60 49 2h29'55"/61 van Ee,Raymond J1 WV Eemland Holland 14h56'12" @51'27" 
 61 35 2h23'44"/59 Corbally,Thomas J1 Leinster 15h05'43" @1h00'58" 
 62 64 2h29'55"/62 Ryan,Simon J1 Dan Morrissey 15h07'59" @1h03'14" 
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1st Year Junior Overall 
PL No. Name TM  Time 
 1 41 Bailey,M  =14h04'45" 
 2 11 Meintjes,L  @ 07" 
 3 42 Bowater,P  @ 01'05" 
 4 30 Brooking,L  @ 01'14" 
 5 47 Kelly,J  @ 03'52" 

Team General Classification 
PL Name Time 
 1 South Africa 1 42h23'48" 
 2 North of England @ 02'55" 
 3 BCF  West Midlands @ 04'04" 
 4 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 1 @ 09'02" 
 5 Lotto Olympia Interbike @ 12'19" 
 6 Hand in Hand Baal @ 14'05" 
 7 Stena Ireland @ 21'59" 
 8 Ireland Devl Squad @ 26'34" 
 9 WV Eemland  Holland  2 @ 30'29" 
10 Isle of Man @ 38'11" 
11 Donamon  Dynamos @ 45'57" 
12 Tempo BMV Veldhoven 2 @ 54'12" 
13 South Africa 2 @ 1h05'00" 
14 WV Eemland Holland @ 1h21'28" 
15 Leinster @ 1h23'47" 

Points Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 41 Bailey,M  65 
 2 25 Schils,D  65 
 3 11 Meintjes,L  55 
 4 42 Bowater,P  50 
 5 1 Prendergast,C  43 

Mountains Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 42 Bowater,P  50 
 2 11 Meintjes,L  41 
 3 38 Segers,J  39 
 4 41 Bailey,M  23 
 5 10 Haasbroek,I  19 

Commissaire Communique 

Competitor 19 has had his penalty of 60 euros 
withdrawn on appeal. But, was given a warning as 
to his conduct. 

 
We would like to acknowledge the sportmanship of 
all the competitors and the officials with the 'tour.' A 
big thank you to Alice and her team for their support 
in helping everybody asociated with the event. We 
wish all a safe journey back to respective 
locations and remember that safe driving is 
paramount. 
The College of Commissaires 

 


